Prepared by:	
Shannon E. Price, P	
240 Office park Driv	'e
Mountain Brook, Al	. 35223
SPECIFIC/LIMIT	ED POWER OF ATTORNEY - REAL ESTATE
KNOW ALL MEN BY Birmingham AL 3	THESE PRESENTS: I, James R. Thompson, residing at 6583 Mill Creek Circle, 5242 pursuant to the Alabama Uniform Power of Attorney Act, §26-1A-
101, et seq., make a Nicole C. Thompson Birmingham AL	and appoint, and by these presents do grant to and make, constitute and appoint ("Agent" and/or "Attorney-In-Fact"), residing at 6583 Mill Creek Circle
	the true and lawful agent for the undersigned for the purpose and forth in this Specific/Limited Power of Attorney.
substitution and rev	we named Agent shall have the authority in my name and stead, with full power of ocation to perform the acts listed below with respect to the following real property Belvedere Lane, Birmingham Al 35242
Legally Described as	: See Attached
POWERS: The Attor	ney-In-Fact shall have the power to:
• Make, drav	vand endorse promissory notes, checks, or mortgages pertaining to the
Property;	
• Make and e	execute any and all contracts pertaining to the sale of the Property;
• Receive and	demand all sums of money, debts, dues, accounts, bequests, interest and demands
pertaining to	the Property, which are not or shall hereafter become due or payable to the undersigned
and to comp	omise, settle or discharge the same;
• Receive all	consumer disclosure documents and exercise all rights granted thereunder; and
• Execute any	and all documentation necessary to effectuate any transaction and purchase described
above, includ	ing, but not limited to, closing statements, instruments of conveyance and supporting
documentation	on, mortgages, notes, certifications, acknowledgments, and like instruments.
This Power of Attori	ney is transaction specific for the purchase of real property located at 3005 months at 3.75 %

document may act under it. Revocation of this Power of Attorney is not effective as to a third party until

that Third Party learns of the revocation, which revocation must be in writing or is automatically

20160623000218500 06/23/2016 03:20:16 PM POA 2/3

revoked as indicated below. The undersigned agrees to reimburse the third party for any loss resulting from claims that arise against the third party because of reasonable reliance on this Power of Attorney.

I hereby agree and represent to those persons dealing with my agent that this power of attorney will not terminate upon my subsequent disability or incompetence and may be voluntarily revoked by a written instrument of revocation filed for record in the recording office of the county in which the property is located, or upon the actual notice of my death to the agent named herein or the reliant, as provided in Alabama Code §26-1A-102, or this power of attorney is automatically revoked on June 31, 2016 at 11:59 pm.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this ______ day of July, 2016.

ignature: (_____

James R. Thompson

STATE OF Alabama

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Notary Public-

My Commission Expires:

WILLIAM PATRICK COCKRELL Notary Public - State of Alabama My Commission Expires February 19, 2017

20160623000218500 06/23/2016 03:20:16 PM POA 3/3

File No.: 766179

Customer File No.: 1034482

Exhibit "A"

LOT 65, ACCORDING TO THE FINAL PLAT OF BELVEDERE COVE PHASE I,AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 35, PAGE 45 A & B, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
06/23/2016 03:20:16 PM
\$20.00 CHERRY
20160623000218500

Jung of the second